KIRAN DEVI JAIN

Belair Apartment, flat No-6A, Near Mahabir Tower, Block-A, Main Road Ranchi, Jharkhand-834001

Date:24-09-2024

To
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001.

To Consecutive Investment & Trading Company Ltd 23, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 3rd Floor, , Kolkata, West Bengal, 700013

TO, CSE Limited, 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata, West Bengal – 700 001

Sub: Disclosure of Details of acquirer / Sale of Shares in terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed form for disclosure of Sale of shares of **Consecutive Investment & Trading Company Ltd**under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)Regulations, 2011 duly signed.

Kindly acknowledge and take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Kiran Deri Jain.

KIRAN DEVI JAIN

Signature of the Authorized Signatory

Encl: a/a

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Tranicul inclaignment in i		Consecutive Investment & Trading Company Ltd		
Name(s) of the acquirer/ seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)withthe acquirer/ seller		KIRAN DEVI JAIN		
Whethertheacquirer/ sellerbelongstoPromoter/Promotergroup Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC areListed		YES BSE Limited& CSE Limited		
Ве	foretheacquisitionunderconsideration,holdingof:			
a)	Sharescarryingvotingrights	1,89,240	2.36%	2.36%
b) c)	Sharesinthenatureofencumbrance(pledge/lien/non-disposalundertaking/others) Votingrights(VR)otherwisethan byshares	NIL NIL	NIL NIL	NIL NIL
d)	Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyotherinstrumentthatentitlest heacquirertoreceivesharescarryingvotingrightsintheTC(specify holdingineachcategory)	NIL	NIL	NIL
e)	Total(a+b+c+d)	1,89,240	2.36%	2.36%
De	etailsofa equisition /sale	Manager Communication Communic		and the same of th
a)	Sharescarryingvotingrightsacquired/sold	59,200	0.74%	0.74%
b)	VRsacquired/soldotherwise than byshares	NIL	NIL	NIL
c)	Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyotherinstrumentthatentitlest heacquirertoreceivesharescarryingvotingrightsintheTC(specify holdingineachcategory) acquired/sold	NIL	NIL	NIL
d)	Sharesencumbered/invoked/releasedbytheacquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL
e)	Total(a+b+c+/-d)	59,200	0.74%	0.74%
arg	Pursuant to the sale of aforesaid shares, entire holding in et company is sold off. Hence, there is NIL reporting for sale of holding in below row.			

Aftertheaequisition/sale,holdingof:					
a) Sharescarryingvotingrights	1,30,040	1.62%	1.62%		
b) Sharesencumberedwiththeacquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL		
c) VRsotherwisethanbyshares	NIL	NIL	NIL		
 d) Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyotherinstrumentthater itlestheacquirertoreceivesharescarryingvotingrightsinthe C(specifyholdingineachcategory) afteracquisition 		NIL	NIL		
e) Total(a+b+c+d)	1,30,040	1.62%	1.62%		
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g., open market / off-market /publ ssue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-setransfer etc).	off – Mark	KET			
Dateofacquisition/saleofshares/VRordateofreceiptofintimationof allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	20-09-2024	20-09-2024			
Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTCbeforethesaidacquison/sale	each i.e., Rs.	80,07,500Equity Shares of Face value of Rs.10/each i.e., Rs. 8,00,75,000			
Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTCafterthesaid acquisit /sale	80,07,500Equeach i.e., Rs.	80,07,500Equity Shares of Face value of Rs.10/each i.e., Rs. 8,00,75,000			
Γotaldilutedshare/votingcapitaloftheTCafterthesaidacquisition/sa	15	80,07,500Equity Shares of Face value of Rs.10/each i.e., Rs. 8,00,75,000			

(*)Totalsharecapital/ voting capital to betaken asperthe latest filing doneby the company to the StockExchangeunderClause 35ofthe listingAgreement.

(**)Diluted share/votingcapitalmeansthetotalnumberofsharesintheTC assumingfullconversion oftheoutstandingconvertiblesecurities/warrants intoequityshares oftheTC.

Kizan Deri Jain.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Place:Kolkata Date:24-09-2024